FCIAC Boys’ Basketball Playoffs Sponsored by:
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TRIPLE DOUBLE

BASKETBALL

2025-26

FCIAC Boys’ Basketball Semi-Finals
Monday, March 2, 2026
Wilton HS

5:00 PM: (7) Stamford vs (3) Ridgefield
7:00 PM: (4) Ludlowe vs (1) Staples

Championship Game
Wednesday; March 4

7:30 PM
Fairfield University
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Results.of.Boys.Quarterfinals
Ludlowe 57 - Ludlowe 56
Ridgefield 68 - Warde 64

Stamford 52 — Trumbull 49
Staples 68 — Westhill 55

2026 FCIAC Boys Basketball Final Standings
West Division FCIAC Record Overall Record

Staples 15-0 20-0
Trumbull 13-2 18-2
Stamford 8-7 11-9
Westhill 7-8 12-8
McMahon 7-8 11-9
Greenwich 6-9 7-10
Norwalk 1-14 3-17
Danbury 0-15 2-18
West Division FCIAC Record Overall Record
Ridgefield 12-3 15-5
Ludlowe 11-4 15-5
New Canaan 10-5 14-6
Warde 10-5 12-8
Central 6-9 10-10
St. Joseph 5-10 8-12
Wilton 5-10 9-11

Darien 2-13 3-17



Stamford

Coach: Dan Lauture

No Name

0

Balcarcel Jayson
Contreras Leonardo
Atkinson Jhamari
Bennett Joziah
Beliard Julien
Prosper Makai
Healy Jack

Wilson Dwayne
Bryant Jaelen
Goldhaber Anthony
Roncoroni Dylan
Doneit Zachary
Sutton Jordan
Fleurimond Jaysen

Benotmane Malaki

Grade
12
12
12
12
10
11
11
10

Ridgefield

No Name

0

o b~ W DN

11
13
14
15
21
32
34
55

Jayson Genova
Joseph Humphrey
Carter Specht
Jack Winstanley
Jack Thompson
Jackson Kubrin
Jacob Hankla
Jack Paluck
Christopher Ganal
Finnley Montaner
Brian Knox
Connor Sacco
Quinn Westcott
Patrick Foley
Ryan Carney

Coach: Andrew McClellan

Grade
11
12
11
12
12
12
12
10
11
11
12
10
11
12
10



Fairfield Ludlowe Staples

Coach: John Dailey Coach: David Goldshore
No Name Grade No Name Grade
1 Brennan Martino 12 0 Aaron Schorr 11
2 Timmy O'Neill 11 2 Ryan Marcus 10
3 Mac Mahoney 11 3 Jared Sale 12
5 Johnny Stauss 11 4 Austin Heyer 11
10 Hudson Kofoed 10 10 Oliver Vynerib 12
11 Gavin Mertz 11 11 Mason Tobias 12
12 Elliot Nakos 11 14 DeclanJandora 11
13 Trip Keyes 10 20 Declan Mayr 10
14 Keagan Youngs 11 22 JackJacob 12
15 Brooks Fonseca 10 23 Dhilan Lowman 11
20 Lorenzo Stabilini 12 24 Samson Clachko 12
21 Carlo Noecker 11 25 Gavin Mayr 12
23 Arlo Sollinger 12 32 Henry Veissid 10

35 Matthew Corrigan 12
44 Drew Hill 12



	25-26 Boys Basketball Semis Cover.pdf
	2026 FCIAC Boys Semis Standings.pdf
	Boys Semi Rosters 2026.pdf

