

*FCIAC Boys' Basketball Playoffs Sponsored by:*



**TRIPLE DOUBLE**  
BASKETBALL

**2025-26**

# ***FCIAC Boys' Basketball Semi-Finals***

***Monday, March 2, 2026***

***Wilton HS***

**5:00 PM: (7) Stamford vs (3) Ridgefield**

**7:00 PM: (4) Ludlowe vs (1) Staples**

***Championship Game***

**Wednesday; March 4**

**7:30 PM**

**Fairfield University**



**INNOVATIVE**  
HEALTH & REHABILITATION

698 West Ave; Norwalk – 203-852-9903



## Results.of.Boys.Quarterfinals

**Ludlowe 57 – Ludlowe 56**

**Ridgefield 68 – Warde 64**

**Stamford 52 – Trumbull 49**

**Staples 68 – Westhill 55**

## 2026 FCIAC Boys Basketball Final Standings

<b>West Division</b>	<b>FCIAC Record</b>	<b>Overall Record</b>
Staples	15-0	20-0
Trumbull	13-2	18-2
Stamford	8-7	11-9
Westhill	7-8	12-8
McMahon	7-8	11-9
Greenwich	6-9	7-10
Norwalk	1-14	3-17
Danbury	0-15	2-18
<b>West Division</b>	<b>FCIAC Record</b>	<b>Overall Record</b>
Ridgefield	12-3	15-5
Ludlowe	11-4	15-5
New Canaan	10-5	14-6
Warde	10-5	12-8
Central	6-9	10-10
St. Joseph	5-10	8-12
Wilton	5-10	9-11
Darien	2-13	3-17

## Stamford

Coach: Dan Lauture

No	Name	Grade
0	Balcarcel Jayson	12
1	Contreras Leonardo	12
3	Atkinson Jhamari	12
4	Bennett Joziah	12
5	Beliard Julien	10
11	Prosper Makai	11
12	Healy Jack	11
13	Wilson Dwayne	10
21	Bryant Jaelen	9
22	Goldhaber Anthony	10
24	Roncoroni Dylan	9
31	Doneit Zachary	10
34	Sutton Jordan	11
35	Fleurimond Jaysen	10
42	Benotmane Malaki	12

## Ridgefield

Coach: Andrew McClellan

No	Name	Grade
0	Jayson Genova	11
1	Joseph Humphrey	12
2	Carter Specht	11
3	Jack Winstanley	12
4	Jack Thompson	12
5	Jackson Kubrin	12
10	Jacob Hankla	12
11	Jack Paluck	10
13	Christopher Ganal	11
14	Finnley Montaner	11
15	Brian Knox	12
21	Connor Sacco	10
32	Quinn Westcott	11
34	Patrick Foley	12
55	Ryan Carney	10

## Fairfield Ludlowe

Coach: John Dailey

No	Name	Grade
1	Brennan Martino	12
2	Timmy O'Neill	11
3	Mac Mahoney	11
5	Johnny Stauss	11
10	Hudson Kofoed	10
11	Gavin Mertz	11
12	Elliot Nakos	11
13	Trip Keyes	10
14	Keagan Youngs	11
15	Brooks Fonseca	10
20	Lorenzo Stabilini	12
21	Carlo Noecker	11
23	Arlo Sollinger	12

## Staples

Coach: David Goldshore

No	Name	Grade
0	Aaron Schorr	11
2	Ryan Marcus	10
3	Jared Sale	12
4	Austin Heyer	11
10	Oliver Vynerib	12
11	Mason Tobias	12
14	Declan Jandora	11
20	Declan Mayr	10
22	Jack Jacob	12
23	Dhilan Lowman	11
24	Samson Clachko	12
25	Gavin Mayr	12
32	Henry Veissid	10
35	Matthew Corrigan	12
44	Drew Hill	12